
, Decision No. ) 3 111 
; 

3EFO?E TEE ?"';'IIaO)J) CO:.r.r,crSSIO~ OF 

In the Matter of tho A~plication of ) 
S1JN:tb...~ R'O"RAL TELE?EONE CO~.AJ:iY, } 

a. corpora.t1on~ for authority to is-) A:9plica.tion Numbe::- 994l 
sue stock. } 

• 
BY TEE C01i:a3S ION: 

o ? I ~; ION 

Suulan<i ;;:u.ral. Telel':b.o:c.e Cocpany asks permisSion tn 

the a~ove entitled application to issue $18,400.00 p$X valuo of its 

comtlon ca.p1ta.l stock for the :purpose of reimbursing its troasury 'be-

cause of earnings expended for, addition$ ~~d oetterments to its ,ro-

~ert1e8, ~ay indebtedness 3nd to pay the coat of additions and bet-

tcr.oe~t8 ~ich it ~tend3 to hereafter install. 

The Rsilro~d C?mmisSiOn by Decision N~ber 11891. 

dated A~ril 4, 1923 i~ Application N~ber 8229, revised applic~t's· 

rates. In such decision the Co~ission recites tAat its engineer-

ing de~artoent made an appraisal of the company's properties and est1-

:natecl the histor1o~ cost new of such pro:pert1es on October 1, 192Z 

to be ¢lO,890.00 and the historioal reproduction cozt lese ~e~reciat1on 

The decision also shows that tbe compan1 owned non-

opere.t1'\"& prol'erty ve.lued a.t ~::2,050.00 which conzisted of So SWitchboa.rd. 

and 140 te1e~hon~ iastrumen~s not in service. T'J1e testimony in this 
~roceed~g showS th~t a~oo tho date o~ tho Coom~ss~onYe dee~c~on the 

, " 

l-

33 



sWitchboard and subst~tially all of tae telephone tnstruments have 

OGen placed in service. T".ae CO~"!11esion !!'. its deciSion directed the 

company to move it::: central office to Tujunga snd rebuild its lines 

and cables so tha.t it can f'urnish to the :9u'blie tho various cla.sses of 

service for which p=ovision was ~a.de in the ra.tes established by the 

decision of the Co'ClIIl1ssion. :rue testimOny of l~. A. Ad8.:ls, Jr •• l'res-

ident of the Sunland Rural Telephone Comp~t sho~ that allot the 

1m~rovements directed by the Co~nission have been made and that the 
rates fixed by the Com.1ssion in its decision of A:9ril 4. 1923 became 

effective about ·Pebruar.y 1, 1924. 

Applicsnt reports as of December 3l, 1923 assets and liabilities 

as follows:-

ASS~TS 

Plant and equipment •••••••••••••••••••••• $l8~217.91 
Cash .• ., •••• • '. ••• • .. •• .. • • . • • • • . • •• .. .. ... ... • • • • 38.54 
Zressury stook OJ......................... 200·.00 
Accounts reoe1ve.ble ••••••••••••••• '....... 200.43 
MaterialS and supplies ••••••••••• ~...... 369.43 
Prepayments ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 28.45 
Other dobit accounts •••••••••••••••••••• 123.00 

•••••• 

I:,!ABILITI'ES 

Ca,1tal stock •••••••••••••.••••••••••• 
Notes !'syable ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Accounts ~~able •••••••••••••••• - ••••• 
Dc!,rcciat1on resorve •••••••••••••••••• 
Other oredit accounts •••••••••••••••• 
Surplus ••••••••••••••••••••••••..••• 

TOTAL LIABILITIES ••• 

$ 2\~OOO.OO 
3,,544.26 
2,462.51 
4,689.28 
- 189.70 
6,292.01 . 

~19,1.77.7& 

~Ae growth of a~p~icsntr9 bUSiness is ev1denoed by the tact 

that on December 31, 1920 it had 68 tele~~one 3ubscribers.whereas at 

preeent it has 210 telepho~e subscribors. Its operat~ revenues h&ve 

2-

34 



increased from ~~,966.91 in 1920 to $7,295.12 1n 1923. After :paying 

operating expenses and taxes, the com~~ for 1920 reports an oper-

ating income ot $911.66 and tor 1923 ~ operating 1nco~e o~ $1,349.99. 

Fo:' the past severaJ. years all of a!,pl 1 cant r s surplus ea.:rn1ng8 ha.ve 

been investBd in its properties. The amount so invested is reported 

at :~6.292.0l. Eeca:a.se of'this invest!D.ent applicant askS permission 

to issue at par $5,000.00 of its stock to re~burse its treasury be-

cause of earningS expended ~or additions and betterments to its plants 

and. pro:pertiea. In ad.di t10n to investing its surplus earnings. a:op11-

cant has found it necessarr to borrow money trom ita ~bscribers and 

others in order to :pay for 1cprove~onts, additions and betterments to 

its properties. For the purpose of paYing such indebtedness, applicant 

asks ~e~iss1on to issue $3,~O.OO par value of stock at 95 percent. 

:par value, Applicant further aSkS p ermss ion to 1 ssuc a.u.d. sell 

010,000.00 oi stock at 95 percent. of par value' in order to raise addi-

tional moneys to rebuild a toll l1ne~ the cost o~ which is estimated 

at $1,500 .. 00. and to plJ.Y the cost 0= t"J.rther 1:mprovGo.er.ts to ita te1e-

phone propert~es. The Comciss10n has not been ~1shed with a list 

of the U:lprOVGlllents other then the rebUilding of tha toll. line, W'b.ich 

ap:p~icant intends to :fina.n.ce through tho issue of the ~"lO,OOO.OO of 
stock. The ordor herein will therefo=c proVide for the issue and sale 

of the $10,000.00 of stock subject to the condition that not more than 

$1,500.00 ot tho proceeds be expended ~ rebUilding the to~ line to 

which reforence has been~ade. Any additional moneys obtained :from 

the sale of the stock may be expended only tor s~ch purposes as the 

Railroa~ Commission ~ay authorize by sup?lcmental order or orders. 

ORDER 

Sunland ?u.ral. ~elephone Company. haVing applied to the 

Railroad Commission for permission to is~e $18,400.00 par value of 

3-

35 

, . 



its common capital ~tock~ a public heartng haVing been held before Ex8m-

mer Fa.nkhauser anc. the Railroa.d. Commies ion being of the opinion that 

the monoy ~ property or labor 'co bo procured or paid. for through the issue 

of tho stock herein authorized is rea.sonably re~uired b; applicant and 

tha.t this a.pplication shou1~ be granted as herein ~rovided. therefore, 

I~ IS EE3E3Y O?DE..?E!> that Sunland. ~a.l Telepho:ce Company bo, 

and. it is he:c€.lby, ~::;:':::tAo=izod. to issue :;118,400.00 ~ar va,J.ue of its com-

mon ca~ital stock. 
/ 

The a.uthority Aorein granted is subje~t to the following con-

o.i t ior:.s : -

• 

1. Of the stock herein a.uthorized to be iss:u.ed $5,000.00 e'h.a.lJ. 

be issued at not less than par for the ~~o6e of ro~ 

nursing applicant' 9 treas.ury because of earnings expended 

for improvements. additions ~d betterments to its pro-

perties. Such stock, after rei:nbo.'rcement ot 8:0'tlli-_ ... 

cant's treasury may, according to law, be di~tr1buted to 

a.pplic~:t' s stockholders' 3.3 a. stock dividend. 

2. O£ the =tock herein authorized. to be issued, $13,400.00 shall 

oe cold tor no~ lees than 95 percent. of its ,ax value. 
The ~rocecde realized from ~hc sale of $~.400.00 o~ stock 

::lay be used to 'Pay indebtedness roferred to 1n this ap-

p11c~t1on. Of the proceedS realized from the sale o~ 

~lO.OOO.OO of =tock, an amount not exceed~g $1,500.00 

ma:y be used to rebuild the toll line rc~~:,red to 1n tho 

te~tiQO~ horein. Z.o.e remaining :lIroceed.s obta.inOd. 

fro~ the sale ot tho stock zhall be de~os1ted. with a 

~~ and may be e~ended otilY for such purposes as the 

~ailroad CO~ic8ion m~y hereafter authorize. 

3. A:9~lic:an.t shall keep such record of the i8sue, zaJ.e and 

~e11very of the stock here~ authorized and of the diS-

position of the proceeds a.S vnll enable it to file on . 
or before th~ 25th d.ay o£ each ::l.o::c.tl:. a. verified. re:9ort. 

4- 36 



QZ re~u1red by the Railroad CO~18s1onTs General Order 

No. 24, which order, in ~o far as app~1cnble, is ~~e a 

part of this order. 
4. Tne ~Qtho~ity here~ granted \Vill beco~e c~~ect1v& upon the 

date horeof. !rone of the ~;l8.400.00 ot stock. the issue 

of whic1:. is nere1I:. authol'ized.. may be issued, sold or 

d.eli vered after,'February 1. 1925. 

DA~ at San Franciaco, California, this day of April, 

1924. 

c o~~ ss 1oners. 


